(Space Above this Line for Q{trﬂrﬁ'gtn} alm E
18.50

LOAN MODIFICATION AGHEEMENT

{(Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate)

This Loan ModHlcation Agreement {“Agreement”), made this __ 29th  day of March . _1998 . betwesn
Pelham Properties LLC

(“Borrower™)

and First Federal Savings Bank ("Lender”), amonds

and supplemenis (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Deb! {as modified by an Adjustable Rate Rider of the same dale) {the
"Sccurity Instrument’), dated _ September 26, 1996 . and recorded in Book or Liber _1995

at pago(s) 27282  of the JUDGE OF PROBATE RECORDS Records of  BHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
[Name of Flam::rd 1 [Courty and State, or other Jurladiction]

and {2) tho Note bearing the same date as, and secured by. the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”. located at Lot 16 Valley Commerce Park Pelham AL 35124

- - —

[Froperty Address)

. the roal property described being set forth as follows. o
See attached Exhibit "A" for legal description.

o
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary contained in the Note or Secunty Instrument).

1. As of March 29, 1996 . the amount payable under the Nole and the Security Instrument (the "Unpald Principal

Balanco™) Is U.S. $ 525,000.00, consisting of tho amount(s) loaned 1o the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitaized to
date.

2. The Borrowor promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pius interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rale of 9.250 % (the "initia! rate of interest”), from March 29th .

19986 . The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $ 8,721.72. beginning on {he

b 1st day of April , 1998 . and continuing thercafter on the same day ol each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid In full. If on March 1, 2006 {the "Maturity Date"), the Borrowor still owes amounts

under the Note and tho Security Instrument, as amended by this Agrecment, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date,

The Borrower understands and agrees that the initial rato of Interest may change on the first day of march =

1997 , and on that day every 12th manth thereafter on the "change date” as such term is defined in the Note and Sm:urﬂy
inatrument.

ST The Borrower will make such payments at 1630 4th Avenue North Bessemer, AL 35020
or a! such other place as the Lender may roquire.

;0 =3 Tho Borrower also will comply with all other covenanis, agreements, and requirements of the Secufity Instrument, including withaout
el limitation, tho Borrower's covenants and agreoaments fo make all payments of taxes, insurahce premiums, assessmenls, escrow iftems,
impounds, and all other payments that the Bomrower |s abligaled to make under the Security Instrument, including:

{(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secunty Instrument (id any) providing for, implementing. or reiabing to, any change or
adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

o} all terms and provisions of any adjustablo rate rder or other instrument or documeni thatl is affixed 1o, wholly or parially

, - incorporated nto, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred
to in (a) abovo.

SLHETANTIALLY SIMILAH TO Farm 3160 2708
L AN MOOQIFICATION AGREIEMINT - Single Famlly - Fannae BMae Uritcrr Instrumaent nnodrfioerm ARNS
P12 14188 211 TR) Mage 1 of 7

1312904105




4. ‘hnthlng in this 'Agraanaht shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release In whole or in part of the Note and Security

nstrument. Except as otherwlse specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Secunty Instrument will remain unchanged, and
the Borower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Witness: d {Seal)
Borrowst Pg & e
BY: WILLIAN BH. EENNY, JR., ITE CHIEF MARAGER
Withaas! _E (Scal)

Borrower

{ o™ r T g R S .‘k q'_..j"-u . [Seal)
Borfows! cRORGE DOUGLAS LINGREN, ITS SECRETARY

(Seal)

Barrowwer

Lender: PIRST FEDERAL SAVINGE BANK

Witness: By: &J 2 2 «Cz_b 1ir
[Authorized Officer Name)

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
[Authorized Officer Titie]

Witheoss; ls:

(Space Below this Lina tor Acknowledgaments)

' TATE QF TENNESSEE
WUNTY OF cHEPLBY

, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, A NPTARY PUTLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, IN SAID STATE

'ERERY CERTIFY THAT WILLIAM H KENNY, JR. AND GEORGE DOUGLAS LINDGREN WHOSE NAMES AS

'HTEF MANAGER AND SECRETARY OF PELHAM PROPERTIES, LLC, A CORPORATION, THEY SIGHNED

0 THE FOREGOING CONVEYANCE AND WHO ARE KNOWN TO ME, ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME, ON THIS

AY, THAT , BEING INFORMED OF THE CONTENTS OF THE CONVEYANCE THEY, AS SUCH OFFICERS,

ND WITHFULL AUTHORITY, EXECUTED THE SAME VOLUNTARILY FOR AND AS THE ACT OF SAID CORPORATION
IVEN UNDER MY HAND ADN SEAL OF OFFICE THIS 29TH DAY OF CH, 1996,

Y COMMISSION EXPIRESMY Commission Expires Aug 12, 1998

|

STATE OF ALABAMA }
55
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

NOTARY PUBLIC

|, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public In and for said County. In sald State, hereby certify that ROBERT NELSON, III

whose name ad*SSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT  of First Federal Savings Bank, a Corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument,
and who is known to ma, acknowledged belore me on this day that, being informed of the contenta of the instrument, he, as such officer
and with full power and authority, execuied the same voluntary for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _ 29th  day of March , 1996
My Commission expires: f/3j&000 .&ﬂﬂﬂ,_m
Notary Public

PREPARED BY: Brenda Fitts
First Federal Savings Bank
1630 Fourth Avenue lorth
Bessemer, Alabama 35020

141.LMGE  (31/85) Page 2 of Z

312504103




= -

SCHEDULE*A, CONTINUED
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL I:
Commence at the southwest corner of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 13, Township 20

South, Range 3 West, Pelham, Shelby County, Alabama and run thence easterly along the
gsouth line of said quarter-quarter section a distance of 424,47 feet to a point; thence
turn 63 degrees A5 minutes 08 seconds left and run North 27 degreas 36 minutes A4 seconds
Past a distance of 644.22 feat to a steel pin corner marking the northeast corner of Lot
16 of Valley Commercial Park and the point of beginning of the property being described;
thence run North 62 degrees 08 minutes 55 seconds West 133.93 fest to a point; thence run
South 27 degrees 52 minutes &9 seconds West - 198.00 feet to a point; thence run North 62
degress 07 minutes 11 seconds West 141.73 feet to a point on the easterly margin of Shelby
County Highway No. 33; thence run South 24 degrees 10 minutes 16 seconds West along said
margin of said highway 195.96 feet to the P.C. of 2 curve to the left marking the

northerly margin of Commerce Drive, said curve having a central angle of 48 degrees 26
oinutes Ol seconds and a radius of 153,06 feet; thence run easterly along the arc of said

curve an arc digtance of 129,38 feet to the P.T. of sald curve; thence run North 85
degrees 18 minutes 41 eseconds East 166.24 feet to a point; thence run North 27 degreas 36
pinutes 44 seconds East 285.90 feet to the point of beginning. According to the survey of

‘Jnnaph E. Conn, Jr. Alabama PLS No. 9049, dated June 9, 1995.

PARCEL II:
Commence at the southwest cormer of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 13, Township 20

South, Range 3 West, Pelham, Shelby County, Alabama and run thence easterly along the
aouth line of said quarter—quarter section a distance of 524 .47 feet to a point; thence
turn 63 degrees 45 minutes 08 seconds left and run North 27 degrees 36 minutes 44 eeconds
Past a distance of 644.22 feet to a steel pin corner marking the northeast corner of Lot
16 of Valley Commercial Park; thence run North 62 degrees 08 minutes 55 seconds West
133.93 feet to the point of beginning of the property being described; thence continue
last jescribed courese 140.27 feet to a point on the easterly margin of Shelby County
Highway No. 33; thence run South 28 degrees 18 minutes 13 secondas West along said margin
of sald highway 197.92 feet to a point; thence run South 62 degrees 07 minute 11 seconds
Rast 141.73 feet to a point; thence run North 27 degrees 52 minutes 49 seconds East 198.00

feat to the point of beginning.
According to the survey of Joseph E. Conn, Jr. Alabama PLS No. 9049, dated June 9, 1995,

Description of property in Loan Modification Agreement between Pelham Properties
11.C and First Federal Savings Bank, dated March 29, 1996.




- .

COMMERCIAL ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER
{(New York Prime Rate-Caps)

THiS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this __ 29th  day of March . 1998 , and is incorporated into and
shall ba desmead to amend and supplement the Martgage, Deed of Trusi or Security Deed (the *Securily instrument®) of the samo dale given
by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Adjustable Aate Note (the "Note”) 10 Flrst Federa! Savings Bank
(the “Lender') of the same dale and covering the property

described In the Securlty Instrument and located at:
Lot 16 Valley Commerce Park Palham AL 35124

(Froperty Address)

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST
RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender
further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an initial interest rate of 9.250 % which is 1.000 percent above New York Prime Rate. The Note
provides for changes in the interest rale and the monthly payments, as follows:

4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

{A) Change Dates
The interast rate | will pay may change on the firsl day of March , 1997 . and on thal day every 12 month
thercafter. Each date on which my interest rate could change is called a "Change [ate.”

(B) The Index )

Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest ratc will be based on an Index. The “index® is the rate equivaient to the New York
Prime Rate to which this rate is tied as last published in the preceding month of the Wall Street Journal, and the change in the rale ol
intorest herein shall be determined and become effective as of the first day of the following month,

{C)} Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the note Holder will calculate my new interest rale by adding One _and 000/1000

percentage points { 1.000 %) to the Current Index.
Tho Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal tha! | am

expocted to owe at the Change Date in full on the maturity date at my new interest rale in substantially equal payments. The resull of 1his
calcufation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

(D} LIMITS ON INTEREST RATECHANGES
My Interost rate will never be less than 9.250 %%.

(E) Effective Date of Changes

My now Interest rato will become cHiective on each Change Date. | will pay the amount of my now monthly payment hoginning on the
first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes again.

{F} Notlce of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver of mait to me a notice of any changes In my interest rate and the amouni of my monthly payment betfore tho
effective dete of any change. The notice wilt include Information required by law to be given me and aiso the lltte and tedephone number of a

person who will answer any guestion | may have regarding the notice.
b |

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument ts amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or & Benaficial Interast in Borrower. if all or any part of the Property or any intorest in #t is
sald or transferred {(or H a beneficial Interest In Borrower is sold or transtferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lenders pror
written conseni, Lender may, at its option, reguire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Securty Instrument. However. this
oplion shall not be exercised by Lender i oxercise is prohibited by federal law as of the dale cf this Secunty Instrument. Lender also shall
noi exercise this option if: {a) Borrower causes to bo submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the intended transferee
as it a new loan wore being made to the transferee; and (b) lender reasonably determines thal Lendor's security will not be Impaired by the
loan assumption and that the risk of & breech of any covenant or agrecment in this Secutity Instrument is acceptable to Lender.

Te the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender may charge a reascnable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to the loan
assumption. Lender may also require the transferee 1o sign an assumption agrecment that is acceptable to Lender and that obtigates the
transferee to keop all the promisos and agreements made in the Note and in this Securily Instrument.  Borrower will continue 1o be obllgated
under the Note and this Security instrument unless Lender releases Borrowoer in writing.

It Lender oxercises the optlon to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower nolice of accoleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or maited within which Borrower musl pay all sums sccured
by the Sccurity Instrument.  Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoko any remedies
cormittod by this Securly instrument without further notice or demand on Bomower.

GY6H.LMG  (14/35) Page t of 7

50312504105




BY SIGNING BELOW. Bormower accexts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Adjustable Rate Rider.

The undersigned borrower(s) acknowledge(s) receipt of a copy of this instrument.

Barrower

..;@" (Ses)
Propeérti C

WILLIAM H, KENNY,

BY:

JR., ITE CHIEF MANAGER

_X

Borrower

(Scal}

mﬂ.i-a.. L Lﬁ.u_ﬁﬁw e  {Seal)
Barrawer GRD DOUG £=

LINGREN, ITS BECRETARY

+ P bl g
9 A
g dh%a
vl M )
! oo R
J | &
m \ﬂmg [
M %U :
-l
wl L
o \G%a
1 &
+ 0 Q
i “,
c *:a
o . ﬂ....;
|
WEA IMG (1054 flage /ot #
RO3 17904105
-;_ :

ENLE L) o eI A N v 4
g l‘: '*g:ﬂ:*'f I'!-" :}': :r!'* AT b,
B H , T ; i .
» EFe

»
¥
T )
g}

3 RERS
.ﬁ“lfh\'i'}l

i F-Flg

.
L

LN
Pyt 'r;"
n Bt

. ) -
-
N L e )
! g '
& - I : ‘.-
-+ - = d

J



